

City of Arkansas City

CITY COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, August 16, 2022 at 5:30 PM - 118 W Central Ave, Arkansas City, KS

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://meet.goto.com/CityofArkansasCityKS
You can also dial in using your phone.

United States: +1 (646) 749-3122

Access Code: 461-578-077

I. Routine Business

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Opening Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Additions or Deletions (Voice Vote)
- 4. Approval of the Agenda (Voice Vote)

II. Awards and Proclamations

III. Recognition of Visitors

IV. Comments from the Audience for Items Not on the Agenda

Per the Kansas Open Meetings Act, the City Commission is not required to entertain any comments from the public during any meeting.

The following rules <u>must</u> be strictly adhered to by all citizens wishing to speak during a virtual/hybrid meeting, whether they are on the agenda or recognized by the Mayor during the meeting itself:

- Each speaker will state his or her name and address before making any comments.
- Each speaker will have three (3) minutes to present his or her comments.
- Comments or questions will be directed only to the City Commission.
- Debate or argument between parties in the audience will not be allowed. "Logged in" citizens will remain muted during the meeting, unless recognized and called upon specifically by the Mayor.
- Repeated reiterations by speakers will not be allowed.
- Violations of comment procedure will result in being directed to cease speaking or being muted.

V. Consent Agenda (Voice Vote)

Note: All matters listed below on the Consent Agenda are considered under one motion and enacted by one motion. There should be no separate discussion. If such discussion is desired, any item may be removed from the Consent Agenda and then considered separately under Section VII: New Business.

1. Consent Agenda Item: Approve the August 2, 2022 regular meeting minutes and the August 2, 2022 special meeting minutes as written.

VI. New Business

Ordinances for Consideration

 An ordinance authorizing the rezoning of 405 S 3rd Street , from C-3 (General Commercial District) to R-1 (Low Density Residential District). (Roll Call Vote)

Resolutions for Consideration

 Consider a Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City, to enter a contract with Utility, Inc., Decatur, GA, for twenty-seven (27) body worn cameras with an upfront fee not to exceed \$54,000 for 2022, and \$150,000 over 5-years. (Voice Vote) 2. Consider a Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to purchase a tornado siren, that will replace the current siren located in the 500 block of South 6th Street, from Precision Communications, Aberdeen, MS, for an amount not to exceed \$19,640.39. *(Voice Vote)*

Other Items for Consideration

 Select three (3) voting delegates and three (3) alternates to the 2022 League of Kansas Municipalities (LKM) Annual Business Meeting to be held on Monday, October 10, 2022. (Voice Vote)

City Manager's Report on Upcoming Activities

Department Reports

1. Review and discuss possible implementation of a Special Use Vehicles Ordinance.

VII. Communications and Reports

1. July 2022 Financial Summary

VIII. Adjournment